
BYU Women’s Basketball
Season Stats

2004-05 Game by Game Team

Opponent Date  Score W/L FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
SUU 11/19/04 76-56 W 30 57 .526 7 13 .538 9 19 .474 10 30 40 40.0 19 23 19 7 10 76 76.0
Nevada 11/24/04 81-64 W 30 65 .462 8 14 .571 13 18 .722 14 25 39 39.5 11 19 9 4 8 81 78.5
Arizona 11/27/04 73-76 L 23 57 .404 6 19 .316 21 25 .840 15 21 36 38.3 17 15 19 1 5 73 76.7
at Portland 11/30/04 70-35 W 29 59 .492 2 12 .167 10 14 .714 14 33 47 40.5 9 17 22 2 14 70 75.0
G. Washington 12/06/04 76-70 W 27 54 .500 8 17 .471 14 16 .875 9 27 36 39.6 16 21 22 2 9 76 75.2
vs SE Missouri St. 12/10/04 62-52 W 24 58 .414 3 11 .273 11 15 .733 14 30 44 40.3 13 16 18 2 7 62 73.0
at Hawaii 12/11/04 44-56 L 16 55 .291 4 19 .211 8 11 .727 11 26 37 39.9 17 14 17 1 5 44 68.9
USC Trojans 12/18/04 76-73 W 26 47 .553 5 12 .417 19 27 .704 5 28 33 39.0 18 17 24 1 12 76 69.8
vs VU 12/20/04 47-86 L 17 46 .370 4 17 .235 9 10 .900 8 23 31 38.1 11 7 24 1 3 47 67.2
vs WSU 12/21/04 56-64 L 20 58 .345 4 16 .250 12 16 .750 12 31 43 38.6 19 9 22 2 2 56 66.1
Weber St. 12/30/04 63-46 W 25 61 .410 1 14 .071 12 16 .750 16 29 45 39.2 22 14 17 4 10 63 65.8
Montana St. 01/04/05 80-42 W 28 61 .459 8 19 .421 16 26 .615 18 31 49 40.0 18 22 20 3 9 80 67.0
Portland St. 01/08/05 77-50 W 31 60 .517 6 21 .286 9 12 .750 10 31 41 40.1 15 24 21 1 14 77 67.8
Wyoming 01/13/05 63-74 L 22 62 .355 4 11 .364 15 20 .750 18 21 39 40.0 19 11 8 8 5 63 67.4
Colorado St. 01/15/05 74-54 W 31 61 .508 7 16 .438 5 10 .500 16 25 41 40.1 17 19 21 2 11 74 67.9
at New Mexico 01/20/05 51-64 L 18 59 .305 3 13 .231 12 16 .750 18 27 45 40.4 19 10 16 2 4 51 66.8
at Air Force 01/22/05 75-66 W 24 53 .453 4 15 .267 23 32 .719 15 27 42 40.5 23 14 23 2 8 75 67.3
Utah 01/29/05 53-61 L 19 47 .404 4 14 .286 11 19 .579 6 27 33 40.1 19 14 16 0 4 53 66.5
San Diego St. 02/03/04 62-49 W 20 43 .465 2 4 .500 20 22 .909 9 35 44 40.3 17 15 25 10 8 62 66.3
UNLV 02/05/05 74-48 W 32 53 .604 6 15 .400 4 6 .667 7 24 31 39.8 12 25 16 5 10 74 66.7
at Colorado St. 02/10/05 59-47 W 27 62 .435 2 16 .125 3 4 .750 14 27 41 39.9 16 18 14 4 8 59 66.3
at Wyoming 02/12/05 56-75 L 26 58 .448 1 10 .100 3 7 .429 11 23 34 39.6 23 10 14 3 4 56 65.8
Air Force 02/17/05 71-51 W 27 61 .443 6 14 .429 11 18 .611 16 32 48 40.0 24 20 22 8 14 71 66.0
New Mexico 02/19/05 55-46 W 16 53 .302 4 15 .267 19 23 .826 14 29 43 40.1 16 12 18 5 11 55 65.6
at Utah 02/24/05 58-68 L 23 61 .377 10 27 .370 2 2 1.000 18 20 38 40.0 16 14 20 1 7 58 65.3
at UNLV 03/03/05 48-45 W 16 44 .364 3 16 .188 13 16 .813 5 20 25 39.4 18 10 20 4 4 48 64.6
at San Diego St. 03/05/05 69-61 W 29 50 .580 3 8 .375 8 12 .667 7 28 35 39.3 16 17 26 5 10 69 64.8
vs Colorado St.  03/09/05 70-65 W 26 55 .473 4 12 .333 14 23 .609 13 22 35 39.1 10 10 14 6 10 70 65.0
vs Utah 03/11/05 48-64 L 21 48 .438 2 14 .143 4 6 .667 8 26 34 38.9 21 18 14 2 1 48 64.4
at Gonzaga 03/16/05 57-71 L 23 54 .426 4 18 .222 7 9 .778 8 22 30 38.6 14 15 20 1 6 57 64.1
Brigham Young  1924 - 726 1662 .437 135 442 .305 337 470 .717 359 800 1159 38.6 505 470 561 99 233 1924 64.1
Opponents  1779 - 644 1702 .378 168 511 .329 323 473 .683 340 648 988 32.9 467 393 510 85 246 1779 59.3

Stats
Summary

Games played: 30
Points/game: 64.1

FG Pct: 43.7
3FG Pct: 30.5
FT Pct: 71.7

Rebounds/game: 38.6
Assists/game: 15.7

Turnovers/game: 18.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 7.8
  3.3



BYU Women’s Basketball
Season Stats

2004-05 Overall/Conference

OVERALL STATISTICS CONFERENCE STATISTICS
SUMMARY GP GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
SULLIVAN, Julie 30 30 28.0 .436 .265 .774 3.4 3.7 36 13 11.6 14 14 30.1 .428 .423 .712 3.7 3.6 12 7 12.7
ANDERSON, Ambrosia 30 4 20.8 .422 .306 .721 4.7 1.5 36 8 10.4 14 1 20.5 .417 .283 .647 3.9 1.6 21 3 9.3
KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 30 30 25.9 .517 .280 .750 5.2 0.8 24 8 9.3 14 14 27.6 .469 .400 .750 5.9 0.7 12 6 8.3
CHEESMAN, Danielle 30 30 25.1 .449 .389 .619 7.8 1.3 25 15 8.2 14 14 24.2 .458 .333 .591 6.9 1.0 12 9 8.1
GILLESPIE, Mallary 30 13 23.0 .392 .366 .769 2.9 1.5 27 6 7.6 14 9 25.0 .357 .321 .750 3.7 1.7 16 4 6.9
KUBIK, Dani 19 0 16.2 .571 .333 .800 4.1 0.4 8 18 7.7 13 0 16.5 .554 .333 .867 4.2 0.5 6 12 7.7
JOHNSEN, Melinda 29 29 23.8 .427 .118 .700 2.1 2.0 29 11 3.9 14 14 25.8 .444 .105 .692 2.1 1.8 15 8 4.9
SELJAAS, Nancy 18 10 12.9 .371 .325 .429 1.8 0.9 8 2 3.8 3 0 7.0 .600 .333 .000 2.0 0.3 0 0 2.3
RILEY, Lauren 28 0 6.7 .451 .000 .476 1.7 0.1 2 8 2.0 12 0 5.3 .421 .000 .750 1.6 0.2 0 4 1.8
TAYLOR, Kali 18 0 9.0 .412 .100 .846 1.4 1.1 10 3 2.2 5 0 6.4 .375 .333 1.000 0.6 0.8 2 1 2.4
ABELL, Mary Martha 23 0 6.8 .295 .400 .550 1.6 0.3 0 6 1.7 8 0 6.6 .000 .000 .600 0.9 0.0 0 4 0.4
GOOLD, Tiari 30 4 14.6 .379 .357 .500 1.1 2.9 19 1 1.0 14 4 15.8 .316 .200 .250 1.5 3.4 8 1 1.1
STRATTON, Laura 18 0 3.3 .222 .000 1.000 0.4 0.4 2 0 0.4 7 0 3.3 .250 .000 1.000 0.6 0.3 0 0 0.6
KEELE, Jennie 6 0 6.0 .143 .333 1.000 0.7 0.2 2 0 0.8 - - - - - - - - - - -
COOK-TOWNER, Jenn 10 0 2.7 .333 .000 .000 0.4 0.1 4 0 0.2 7 0 2.6 1.000 .000 .000 0.6 0.1 3 0 0.3
CROSS, Julie 6 0 3.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0 4 0 2.5 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 - - .437 .305 .717 38.6 15.7 233 99 64.1 14 - - .430 .304 .720 38.5 14.9 108 59 62.0
Opponents. . . . . . . . . . . 30 - - .378 .329 .683 32.9 13.1 246 85 59.3 14 - - .365 .303 .703 33.4 12.4 122 38 57.8

 OVERALL STATISTICS CONFERENCE STATISTICS
SCORING FG FGA FG% 3FG FGA 3PT% FT FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG FGA FG% 3FG FGA 3PT% FT FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
SULLIVAN, Julie 127 291 .436 13 49 .265 82 106 .774 349 11.6 65 152 .428 11 26 .423 37 52 .712 178 12.7
ANDERSON, Ambrosia 119 282 .422 30 98 .306 44 61 .721 312 10.4 53 127 .417 13 46 .283 11 17 .647 130 9.3
KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 106 205 .517 7 25 .280 60 80 .750 279 9.3 46 98 .469 6 15 .400 18 24 .750 116 8.3
CHEESMAN, Danielle 106 236 .449 7 18 .389 26 42 .619 245 8.2 49 107 .458 3 9 .333 13 22 .591 114 8.1
GILLESPIE, Mallary 80 204 .392 49 134 .366 20 26 .769 229 7.6 35 98 .357 18 56 .321 9 12 .750 97 6.9
KUBIK, Dani 56 98 .571 3 9 .333 32 40 .800 147 7.7 36 65 .554 2 6 .333 26 30 .867 100 7.7
JOHNSEN, Melinda 41 96 .427 4 34 .118 28 40 .700 114 3.9 24 54 .444 2 19 .105 18 26 .692 68 4.9
SELJAAS, Nancy 26 70 .371 13 40 .325 3 7 .429 68 3.8 3 5 .600 1 3 .333 0 0 .000 7 2.3
RILEY, Lauren 23 51 .451 0 0 .000 10 21 .476 56 2.0 8 19 .421 0 0 .000 6 8 .750 22 1.8
TAYLOR, Kali 14 34 .412 1 10 .100 11 13 .846 40 2.2 3 8 .375 1 3 .333 5 5 1.000 12 2.4
ABELL, Mary Martha 13 44 .295 2 5 .400 11 20 .550 39 1.7 0 9 .000 0 0 .000 3 5 .600 3 0.4
GOOLD, Tiari 11 29 .379 5 14 .357 4 8 .500 31 1.0 6 19 .316 2 10 .200 1 4 .250 15 1.1
STRATTON, Laura 2 9 .222 0 3 .000 4 4 1.000 8 0.4 1 4 .250 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 4 0.6
KEELE, Jennie 1 7 .143 1 3 .333 2 2 1.000 5 0.8 - - - - - - - - - - -
COOK-TOWNER, Jenn 1 3 .333 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.2 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.3
CROSS, Julie 0 3 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0
Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 726 1662 .437 135 442 .305 337 470 .717 1924 64.1 330 767 .430 59 194 .304 149 207 .720 868 62.0
Opponents. . . . . . . . . . . 644 1702 .378 168 511 .329 323 473 .683 1779 59.3 282 772 .365 72 238 .303 173 246 .703 809 57.8

 OVERALL STATISTICS CONFERENCE STATISTICS
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
SULLIVAN, Julie 25 77 102 73 5 112 110 1.0 22 11 41 52 38 2 51 53 1.0 17
ANDERSON, Ambrosia 31 110 141 45 0 45 53 0.8 20 13 42 55 17 0 22 25 0.9 15
KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 62 95 157 40 0 23 57 0.4 21 29 54 83 23 0 10 31 0.3 12
CHEESMAN, Danielle 85 148 233 79 3 39 67 0.6 14 43 54 97 39 2 14 24 0.6 14
GILLESPIE, Mallary 30 57 87 41 0 44 46 1.0 21 19 33 52 21 0 24 26 0.9 12
KUBIK, Dani 23 54 77 60 3 8 44 0.2 14 17 38 55 43 3 6 33 0.2 14
JOHNSEN, Melinda 10 51 61 41 1 57 39 1.5 9 4 25 29 19 0 25 16 1.6 8
SELJAAS, Nancy 11 21 32 21 0 16 23 0.7 14 5 1 6 3 0 1 2 0.5 5
RILEY, Lauren 14 33 47 41 1 3 24 0.1 10 7 12 19 18 0 2 7 0.3 7
TAYLOR, Kali 7 18 25 8 0 20 21 1.0 8 1 2 3 1 0 4 4 1.0 8
ABELL, Mary Martha 9 27 36 14 0 7 12 0.6 14 2 5 7 5 0 0 4 0.0 2
GOOLD, Tiari 5 28 33 29 0 86 46 1.9 5 4 17 21 21 0 47 24 2.0 5
STRATTON, Laura 1 7 8 8 0 8 7 1.1 2 1 3 4 6 0 2 4 0.5 2
KEELE, Jennie 1 3 4 2 0 1 1 1.0 3 - - - - - - - - -
COOK-TOWNER, Jenn 1 3 4 3 0 1 2 0.5 2 1 3 4 1 0 1 1 1.0 2
CROSS, Julie 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0 0
Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359 800 1159 505 13 470 561 0.8 81 174 365 539 255 7 209 259 0.8 75
Opponents. . . . . . . . . . . 340 648 988 467 - 393 510 0.8 86 170 298 468 218 4 174 240 0.7 75



BYU Women’s Basketball
Season Stats

2004-05 Game by Game Leaders

OPPONENT DATE SCORE WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
SUU 11/19/04 76-56 W 14-ABELL, Mary Martha 10-CHEESMAN, Danielle  7-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-CHEESMAN, Danielle  2-RILEY, Lauren
          SULLIVAN, Julie 
          SELJAAS, Nancy  
NEV 11/24/04 81-64 W 21-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  8-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  5-SULLIVAN, Julie  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-ANDERSON, Ambrosia
       GILLESPIE, Mallary    CHEESMAN, Danielle      SULLIVAN, Julie
AZ 11/27/04 73-76 L 17-ANDERSON, Ambrosia 13-CHEESMAN, Danielle  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-JOHNSEN, Melinda  1-ANDERSON, Ambrosia
          CHEESMAN, Danielle 
          ANDERSON, Ambrosia 
          RILEY, Lauren 
          GILLESPIE, Mallary 
at Portland 11/30/04 70-35 W 11-SULLIVAN, Julie  6-SULLIVAN, Julie  3-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  4-SULLIVAN, Julie   
            ABELL, Mary Martha
         SULLIVAN, Julie  
         JOHNSEN, Melinda  
George Washington 12/06/04 76-70 W 19-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  8-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  5-CHEESMAN, Danielle 3-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-CHEESMAN, Danielle
        CHEESMAN, Danielle      ABELL, Mary Martha
vs Southeast Missouri State 12/10/04 62-52 W 20-ANDERSON, Ambrosia 12-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  7-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  1-SELJAAS, Nancy
           GILLESPIE, Mallary
at Hawaii 12/11/04 44-56 L 14-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 12-CHEESMAN, Danielle  5-TAYLOR, Kali  2-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  1-CHEESMAN, Danielle
USC TROJANS 12/18/04 76-73 W 21-SULLIVAN, Julie 10-CHEESMAN, Danielle  9-SULLIVAN, Julie  3-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  1-SULLIVAN, Julie
vs VU 12/20/04 47-86 L  8-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  6-CHEESMAN, Danielle  3-JOHNSEN, Melinda  2-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-SULLIVAN, Julie
vs WSU 12/21/04 56-64 L 12-SULLIVAN, Julie 12-CHEESMAN, Danielle  3-GILLESPIE, Mallary  1-GILLESPIE, Mallary  2-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen
         SULLIVAN, Julie    JOHNSEN, Melinda 
WEBER STATE 12/30/04 63-46 W 16-SULLIVAN, Julie 11-CHEESMAN, Danielle  3-GOOLD, Tiari  3-SULLIVAN, Julie  3-KUBIK, Dani
         ANDERSON, Ambrosia  
MONTANA STATE 01/04/05 80-42 W 14-SELJAAS, Nancy  7-CHEESMAN, Danielle  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-GOOLD, Tiari  1-RILEY, Lauren
       KOZLOWSKI, Kristen      JOHNSEN, Melinda    CHEESMAN, Danielle
           TAYLOR, Kali
PORTLAND STATE VIKINGS 01/08/05 77-50 W 16-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  8-CHEESMAN, Danielle  5-SULLIVAN, Julie  3-GILLESPIE, Mallary  1-SULLIVAN, Julie
          ANDERSON, Ambrosia 

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 01/13/05 63-74 L 16-SULLIVAN, Julie  9-CHEESMAN, Danielle  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  2-CHEESMAN, Danielle
          GILLESPIE, Mallary    KUBIK, Dani
          CHEESMAN, Danielle    JOHNSEN, Melinda
          JOHNSEN, Melinda 
          SULLIVAN, Julie 
COLORADO STATE 01/15/05 74-54 W 12-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  9-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  6-GOOLD, Tiari  3-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  2-CHEESMAN, Danielle
       SULLIVAN, Julie    CHEESMAN, Danielle   
at New Mexico 01/20/05 51-64 L 14-SULLIVAN, Julie  8-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  5-ANDERSON, Ambrosia 1-RILEY, Lauren  2-GILLESPIE, Mallary  
        CHEESMAN, Danielle     ANDERSON, Ambrosia    KUBIK, Dani
at Air Force 01/22/05 75-66 W 17-SULLIVAN, Julie 11-CHEESMAN, Danielle  5-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-KUBIK, Dani  1-JOHNSEN, Melinda
          JOHNSEN, Melinda    GILLESPIE, Mallary
          ANDERSON, Ambrosia 
UT 01/29/05 53-61 L 16-SULLIVAN, Julie 10-CHEESMAN, Danielle  6-GOOLD, Tiari  2-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen None
SAN DIEGO STATE 02/03/04 62-49 W 14-KUBIK, Dani  8-SULLIVAN, Julie  6-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  3-KUBIK, Dani
          GOOLD, Tiari 
UNLV 02/05/05 74-48 W 14-KUBIK, Dani  7-KUBIK, Dani  7-SULLIVAN, Julie  3-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-KUBIK, Dani
       CHEESMAN, Danielle     GOOLD, Tiari  
at Colorado State 02/10/05 59-47 W 16-SULLIVAN, Julie  9-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  7-GILLESPIE, Mallary  3-CHEESMAN, Danielle  1-CHEESMAN, Danielle
        CHEESMAN, Danielle      JOHNSEN, Melinda
           SULLIVAN, Julie
           KUBIK, Dani
at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/12/05 56-75 L 13-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  7-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  3-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-JOHNSEN, Melinda  1-ANDERSON, Ambrosia
         GOOLD, Tiari    GILLESPIE, Mallary    JOHNSEN, Melinda
          CHEESMAN, Danielle    KOZLOWSKI, Kristen
          SULLIVAN, Julie 
AIR FORCE 02/17/05 71-51 W 15-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  8-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  5-GOOLD, Tiari  4-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  3-ABELL, Mary Martha
        ANDERSON, Ambrosia     CHEESMAN, Danielle 
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 02/19/05 55-46 W 11-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 10-CHEESMAN, Danielle  3-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-GILLESPIE, Mallary  2-CHEESMAN, Danielle
          SULLIVAN, Julie 
          KOZLOWSKI, Kristen 
at Utah 02/24/05 58-68 L 13-SULLIVAN, Julie  6-KUBIK, Dani  5-GOOLD, Tiari  2-GILLESPIE, Mallary  1-CHEESMAN, Danielle
        CHEESMAN, Danielle   
at UNLV 03/03/05 48-45 W 12-SULLIVAN, Julie  5-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  2-JOHNSEN, Melinda  1-GILLESPIE, Mallary
           JOHNSEN, Melinda
           KOZLOWSKI, Kristen
           KUBIK, Dani
at San Diego State 03/05/05 69-61 W 16-SULLIVAN, Julie  7-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  5-GOOLD, Tiari  3-JOHNSEN, Melinda  1-ANDERSON, Ambrosia
          ANDERSON, Ambrosia    JOHNSEN, Melinda
           GILLESPIE, Mallary
           KUBIK, Dani
           GOOLD, Tiari
vs Colorado State University 03/09/05 70-65 W 22-SULLIVAN, Julie 12-KOZLOWSKI, Kristen  4-SULLIVAN, Julie  4-JOHNSEN, Melinda  3-KUBIK, Dani
vs University of Utah 03/11/05 48-64 L 10-SULLIVAN, Julie 10-CHEESMAN, Danielle  5-JOHNSEN, Melinda  1-ANDERSON, Ambrosia  1-JOHNSEN, Melinda
           ANDERSON, Ambrosia

at GONZAGA BULLDOGS 03/16/05 57-71 L 14-SULLIVAN, Julie  6-JOHNSEN, Melinda  5-JOHNSEN, Melinda  2-SULLIVAN, Julie  1-JOHNSEN, Melinda
          CHEESMAN, Danielle 
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2004-05 Game by Game Results

2004-05 Game-By-Game Results
Date Opponent  Win/Loss Score Attend
11/19/04 Southern Utah  W 76-56 1935
11/24/04 Nevada  W 81-64 662
11/27/04 Arizona  L 73-76 661
11/30/04 at Portland  W 70-35 236
12/06/04 George Washington  W 76-70 712
12/10/04 vs. Southeast Missouri State W 62-52 97
12/11/04 at Hawaii  L 44-56 889
12/18/04 USC TROJANS  W 76-73 619
12/20/04 vs Vanderbilt  L 47-86 151
12/21/04 vs Wright State   L 56-64 138
12/30/04 Weber State  W 63-46 794
01/04/05 Montana State  W 80-42 879
01/08/05 Portland State  W 77-50 714
01/13/05 University Of Wyoming  L 63-74 820
01/15/05 Colorado State  W 74-54 962
01/20/05 at New Mexico  L 51-64 9583
01/22/05 at Air Force  W 75-66 251
01/29/05 Utah  L 53-61 2016
02/03/04 San Diego State  W 62-49 617
02/05/05 UNLV  W 74-48 640
02/10/05 at Colorado State  W 59-47 1670
02/12/05 at Wyoming Cowgirls  L 56-75 982
02/17/05 Air Force  W 71-51 876
02/19/05 New Mexico  W 55-46 803
02/24/05 at Utah  L 58-68 3017
03/03/05 at UNLV  W 48-45 552
03/05/05 at San Diego State  W 69-61 661
03/09/05 vs Colorado State University W 70-65 3123
03/11/05 vs University of Utah  L 48-64 4929
03/16/05 at Gonzaga  L 57-71 3603

RECORD:  OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES  19-11 12-3 5-5 2-3
CONFERENCE  9-5 5-2 4-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE  10-6 7-1 1-2 2-3
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2004-05 TEAM STATISTICS
TEAM STATISTICS   BYU   OPP
SCORING   1924  1779
 Points per game   64.1  59.3
 Scoring margin   +4.8  -
FIELD GOALS-ATT   726-1662   644-1702
 Field goal pct   .437  .378
3 POINT FG-ATT   135-442   168-511
 3-point FG pct   .305  .329
 3-pt FG made per game  4.5  5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT   337-470  323-473
 Free throw pct   .717  .683
REBOUNDS   1159  988
 Rebounds per game   38.6  32.9
 Rebounding margin   +5.7  -
ASSISTS   470  393
 Assists per game   15.7  13.1
TURNOVERS   561  510
 Turnovers per game   18.7  17.0
 Turnover margin   -1.7  -
 Assist/turnover ratio   0.8  0.8
STEALS   233  246
 Steals per game   7.8  8.2
BLOCKS   99  85
 Blocks per game   3.3  2.8
WINNING STREAK   0  -
 Home win streak   4  -

ATTENDANCE   13710  29882
 Home games-Avg/Game  15-914  10-2144
 Neutral site-Avg/Game -  5-1688

SCORE BY PERIODS:   1st 2nd Total
Brigham Young    903 1021 1924
Opponents    828 951 1779


